
To: Clerk of the Court
Supreme Court of the United States 
Washington DC 20543-0001

Greetings -

Per your/Michael Duggan’s letter to me dated April 24,2020 (attached), enclosed is 
my corrected petition for certiorari: One paper copy per the Court's COVID-19 
Order. The word count is 3,026.

On this date, I have served the below counsel for the defendants in this matter my 
corrected petition and appendices via electronic mail.

Timothy Holly thollv@connollvgallagher.com 
John Balaguer balaguerj @whiteandwilliams.com 
John A. Elzufon jelzufon@elzufon.com 
Loren Barron Ibarron@elzufon.com
Bernard G. Conaway bgc@conaway-legaI.com 
Herbert Mondros hmondros@margolisedelstein.com 
Diane Coffey dcoffey@margolisedelstein.com 
Louis J. Rizzo, Jr lrizzo@rrkdlaw.com 
Arthur D. Kuhl akuhl@regerlaw.com 
Joseph Clement Handlon ioseph.handlon@state.de.us 
Laura Irwin laura.irwin@usdoi.gov 
Laura Hatcher laura.hatcher@usdoj.gov 
Kevin Healy Khealy@morrisjames.com 
Michael Comber mcomber@farrellreisinger.com 
Kimberly Boyer-Cohen kaboyer-cohen@mdwcg.com

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on May 18, 2020

Received
MAY 2 7 2020
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Additional material
from this filing is 

available in the
Clerk's Office.


